File No. CICOM/R/P/20/00153

Sub: Providing information under RTI Act., 2005.

Sir.

I am to refer to your RTI application dated 27.02.2020. It has been registered vide no. CICOM/R/P/20/00153. It has been received through online RTI MIS in Central Registry on 06.03.2020. The information is as under:-

For providing your requisite information, assistance was sought form the I/C (Dak), custodian of information. The reply received from him is enclosed herewith in original.

- As mentined in above response of I/C (Dak Section) no communication was received from Tamilnadu Information Commission, for the Facilitation Memo (Diary No. 101338/2020) as such, its copy cannot be provided.
- Persusal of point 3 reveals that said Appeal was filed before Tamilnadu Information Commission. It is clarified in this regard that this Commission does not have any appellate or Supervisory jurisdiction over any of State Information Commission including Tamilnadu Information Commission as such it (CIC) does not have any information relating to final decision of said appeal case.
- 3. In view of 2 above, no such information is on record.
- 4. Dehors section 2(f) of RTI Act, 0005 as query is being raised.

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to **Ms. Meena Balimane Sharma**, First Appellate Authority, Room No 502. Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of the CPIO. Her Telephone no. is 011-26162290.

Enclosed: as above

P. No.

Copy to: - The CPIO (RTI CHES: CAC THOW DEINI.

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO
Central Registry – 1
Tele. No. 011-26186536

Dated: 09.03.2020

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO

W Ngu

Central Information Commission (Dak Section)

File No.3/1/2020/Dak Section CICOM/R/P/2020/00153/CR-I

Date 06-03-2020

Sub: Assistance u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir,

With reference to your letter no. CICOM/R/P/2020/00153/CR-I dated 06-03-2020, it is stated that as per Software of the Commission, letter dated 15-02-2020 sent on 17-02-2020 by Shri S Suresh was diarized vide diary no. 108906 dated 21-02-2020 and sent to Central Registration Thereafter it was returned to sender vide Facilitation Memo diary no. 108906/2020 dated 24-02-2020.

With refrence to para 1 of RTI application dated 27-02-2020 of the appellant, It is stated that software of the Commission does not reflect receipt of letter from Tamilnadu Information Commission Chennai in response to Facilitation Memo diary no. 101338/2020 dated 09-01-2020.

(R.P. Singh)

I/c (Dak Section)